
Correction, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Division of Management Services 12,389,300 12,332,900 12,819,700 13,122,300 15,416,300 11,592,500
Division of Prisons 97,153,700 94,749,600 79,062,400 77,725,100 81,307,100 74,335,100
Division of Community Corrections 24,748,600 23,892,800 27,076,900 26,940,700 29,158,100 27,049,600
Division of Education and Treatment 3,334,400 3,329,000 3,741,300 3,511,000 3,954,100 3,785,800
Commission for Pardons and Parole 2,474,600 2,118,100 2,439,400 2,326,800 3,026,800 2,335,100
Contract Services 49,293,800 49,203,900 71,640,600 66,459,700 69,443,100 56,044,000

Total 189,394,400 185,626,300 196,780,300 190,085,600 202,305,500 175,142,100

By Fund Source

General 169,624,500 168,123,500 175,915,200 167,936,600 181,248,900 155,436,300
Dedicated 13,317,000 12,366,900 14,833,500 15,250,500 14,702,100 15,390,000
Federal 4,323,900 3,298,100 3,640,400 4,422,400 4,271,800 2,205,300
Other 2,129,000 1,837,800 2,391,200 2,476,100 2,082,700 2,110,500

Total 189,394,400 185,626,300 196,780,300 190,085,600 202,305,500 175,142,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 87,686,000 84,719,900 92,073,900 89,950,900 97,702,400 600
Operating Expenditures 92,115,900 90,221,900 98,552,100 93,898,700 98,567,600 610,400
Capital Outlay 7,842,500 9,555,200 4,404,300 4,486,000 4,285,500 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 1,750,000 1,129,300 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,750,000 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 174,531,100

Total 189,394,400 185,626,300 196,780,300 190,085,600 202,305,500 175,142,100

FTP Positions 1,622.801,658.801,626.801,627.801,607.401,607.40
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Correction, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

175,915,2001,627.80 196,780,3003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 1,627.80 175,915,200 196,780,300

285,5000.00 327,9004.30  Supplemental 14.00 285,500 859,900

(4,000,000)0.00 (4,000,000)4.40  Rescission 0.00 (4,000,000) (4,000,000)

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction (15.00) (4,264,100) (4,342,200)

193,108,2001,627.805.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 172,200,700 167,936,6001,626.80 189,298,000

00.00 787,6006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 787,600

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

193,895,8001,627.807.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 172,200,700 167,936,6001,626.80 190,085,600

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(3,272,000)0.00 (6,454,200)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (3,272,000) (6,454,200)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction (6.00) (6,803,700) (6,803,700)

187,441,6001,627.809.00  FY 2010 Base 168,928,700 157,860,9001,620.80 176,827,700

1,412,8000.00 1,565,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 689,000 756,600

608,3000.00 1,011,80010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 14,000 14,000

2,795,8000.00 3,394,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 1,369,200

(112,100)0.00 (112,100)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (104,300) (104,300)

1,073,0000.00 1,222,00010.50  Annualizations 0.00 173,900 554,900

2,114,1000.00 2,339,10010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

3,063,6000.00 3,063,60010.70  Nondiscretionary Adjustments 0.00 250,000 250,000

199,925,5001,627.8011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 179,884,200 158,883,5001,620.80 179,668,100

Division of Management Services

Management Services
67,000 00.001.00 67,000 0Armory Officer12.01

608,600 608,6000.000.00 0 0CIS Byrne Grant12.02

59,700 00.001.00 59,700 0Policy Office12.03

74,900 00.001.00 74,900 0IT Support Staff12.04

55,100 00.001.00 55,100 0HR Staff12.05

0 (2,068,800)0.000.00 0 0Transfer of Serve Idaho/AmeriCorps F12.06

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Prisons

Prisons Administration
0 2,3000.000.00 0 2,300County Transport and Prosecution Re12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

ISCI - Boise
0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

ICI - Orofino
0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

NICI - Cottonwood
318,000 00.006.00 318,000 0Control Center Staff12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

SICI - Boise
0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Division of Prisons

IMSI - Boise
0 142,5000.000.00 0 142,500Capacity Expansion12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

St. Anthony Work Camp
0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

PWCC - Pocatello
656,600 00.009.00 656,600 0Female BHU12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

SBWCC - Boise
0 89,1000.000.00 0 89,100Capacity Expansion12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Community Corrections

Community Supervision
313,200 155,6002.004.00 313,200 0Probation and Parole Officers - Growt12.01

180,900 00.002.00 0 0MH & Drug Court Probation & Parole O12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0SAVIN-Continue Statewide Victim No12.03

293,000 00.000.00 293,000 0SAVIN-Contiune Statewide Victim No12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Community Work Centers
45,000 45,0000.000.00 0 0SICI CWC Storage Building12.01

0 13,4000.000.00 0 13,400Capacity Expansion12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Education and Treatment

Offender Programs
180,800 180,8000.000.00 0 0Vocational Programs12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Commission for Pardons and Parole

432,600 00.001.00 432,600 0RDU PHO and Contract Risk Assessme12.01

77,200 00.001.00 77,200 0PHO -  Growth12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Contract Services

Idaho Correctional Center
(2,984,300) (2,984,300)0.000.00 (2,984,300) (2,984,300)Reduction in Daily Rate12.01

1,029,200 1,029,2000.000.00 1,029,200 1,029,200PIE Conversion12.02

4,046,900 4,046,9000.000.00 4,046,900 4,046,900324 Beds12.03

1,330,900 1,330,9000.000.00 1,330,900 1,330,900304 Beds12.04

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

CAPP: Correctional Alternative Placement
2,584,500 00.004.00 2,584,500 0CAPP Staff and Per Diem12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

County and Out-of-State Placements
(7,029,500) (7,029,500)0.000.00 (7,029,500) (7,029,500)Reduction for ICC 324 & 30412.01

0 157,3000.000.00 0 157,300County Jail Per Diem Increase12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Temporary Inmate Housing12.03

0 (1,306,700)0.000.00 0 (1,306,700)Removal of Funding for Medical Cove12.04

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Medical Services
39,700 00.000.00 39,700 0CAPP Medical12.01

0 1,061,7000.000.00 0 1,061,700New/Temporary Bed Adjustment12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

202,305,5001,658.8013.00  FY 2010 Total 181,248,900 155,436,3001,622.80 175,142,100
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31.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(5.00) (20,478,900)5,333,700 (21,638,200)5,525,200

1.90% -0.31% -11.64%3.03% 2.81% -11.00%
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